## RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C

101235688

STEVEN M. RABIN THOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE\* ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. CHARLES W. PETERSON, JR.\*

\*ADMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN D.C.

**SUITE 1111** 1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C 20006

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aol.com

## **RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION**

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Kuo-Chih Lai and Chang-Ku Hung

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

1. INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

RESEARCH INSTITUTE

KINIK PRECISION GRINDING CO.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

1. 195 Chung Hsing Rd., sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. 2. No. 260, Shi-Xing Rd., ChuBei,

Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application 09/458083

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

December 3, 1999

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

December 3, 1999

CORRESPONDENCE

**ADDRESS** 

Please charge any further

ENCLOSED:\$

ABIN

to our Deposit Account

Washington D.C. 20006 Suite 1771 1725 K Street NW RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

**WOO 101** 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

SAND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

**Enclosed** [X]

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stevén M. Rabin

(Registration No. 29,102)

December 10, 1999

Date

**PATENT** REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0880

00000013 09458683 12/23/1999 LSMEED

8

8.8

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kuo-Chih Lai, Chang-Ku Hunghereinafter referred to collectively as the assign	
relating to "NON-CIRCULAR WORKPIECE OF X of the inventor(s) declaration for said application to be filed in the Unit of the Un	CARRIER" Dication being executed concurrently with the execution of this ited States Patent and Trademark Office; in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on on being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, and Charles W. Peterson, Jr. of RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C., 206, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. number of said application when known; the Patent Cooperation Treaty on Serial No. ), the United States of thology Research Institute ing Rd., Sec.4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C., hereinafter ring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and of said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, fers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and erest in and to said application, including any and all divisions tention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions tention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, olongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use in a successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a e held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been rform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including is thereof.  The state of the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and all divisions and continuations thereof,
EXECUTED, this 3 day	of <b>December</b> , 1999.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Kew-dick dan
Name:	Name: Kuo-Chih Lai
Address:	
Signature:	
Nama	
Address:	

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C., Washington, D.C.

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Chang Ky Hurry
Name:	Name: Chang-Ku Hung
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.,	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/10/1999 REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0882